412199 UNOFFICIAL COPY

¥Fizgerel

4LR:;%OR.DING REQUESTED BY \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\&\\mm\k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIJL . $36.50

0 poot; 733008531 F8%. 505
r,é\;%in;ounty Aecorder of 392‘;‘ 1017

Horwood Marcus & Berk Chtd. Date; 1210412007 03:29 P

180 North LaSalle Street

Suite 3700

Chicago, Illinois 60601
Attn: J. David Ballinger, Esq.

T

SECOND MODIFICATION TO
JUNIOR MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF
LEASES, AND RENTS, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (“Modification”) is made as of the
25" day of October, 2007, by CORU 21, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company
(“Mortgagor”) and AMERICAN CHARTERIZD BANK, an Illinois banking association (together
with its successors and assigns “Bank™).

A Mortgagor entered into that certain Junior Mortguge, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agreement dated as of April 25, 2006 and recorded on May 8, 2006, as
document number 0612833129, in favor of Bank, as amended by that First Junior Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement dated April 25, 2007, as amended from
time to time (the “Mortgage”); and

B. The property encumbered by the Mortgage is consisting of apricximately 7.1
acres, located at 21 Street and Jefferson, Chicago, Tllinois legally described ¢n Exhibit A
attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “Property”); and

C. The Mortgage secures the payment of the indebtedness of Mortgagor to Bank
evidenced by the following notes: (i) that certain Mortgage Note dated April 25, 2006, by CORU
1701, LLC and Christine K. Chuning f/k/a Christine Chun in favor of Bank, in the maximum
principal amount of $1,500,000.00, as amended from time to time (the “CORU 1701 Note™), and
(i) that certain Mortgage Note dated April 25, 2006, by CORU 500, LL.C and Christine K.
Chuning f/k/a Christine Chun in favor of Bank, in the maximum principal amount of
$3,500,000.00, as amended from time to time (the “CORU 500 Note”), The CORU 500 Note
and the CORU 1701 Note are secured by, among other things, the Mortgage, that certain
Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, and Security Agreement by CORU 210, LLC in
favor of Bank, as amended from time to time (the “210 E. Ohio Mortgage™), that certain

386659/1/3510.001




(0733808331 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, and Security Agreement by CORU 121, LLC in
favor of Bank, as amended from time to time (the “Pullman Mortgage”), that certain Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents, and Security Agreement by CORU 500, LLC in favor of Bank,
as amended from time to time (the “CORU 500 Mortgage™), that certain Mortgage, Assignment
of Leases and Rents, and Security Agreement by CORU 1701, LLC in favor of Bank, as
amended from time to time (the “CORU 1701 Mortgage™),and together with all other documents,
instruments and agreements entered into or delivered in connection with the Loan Agreement
(collectively, the "Loan Documents");

D. Christine K. Chuning f/k/a Christine Chun and CORU 1701, LLC, an Hllinois
limited liabiiity company, have requested that the Bank, to extend the Maturity Date of the
CORU 1701 Mote to October 25, 2008, and Bank is willing to accommodate such requests,
subject to the terms and conditions of this Modification. Christine K. Chuning /k/a Christine
Chun and CORL 590, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, have requested that the Bank
extend the Maturity-Date of the CORU 500 Note to October 25, 2008, and Bank is willing to
accommodate such requesis. subject to the terms and conditions of this Modification.

NOW, THEREFORE; 1% consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby
agree that the Mortgage be and is heréby modified and amended as follows:

1. Second Amended and Resta'ed CORU 1701 Note. All references in the Mortgage
and the Loan Documents to the CORU 1791 Note shall be deemed to refer to the Second
Amended and Restated CORU 1701 Note datéd 'the date hereof, in the maximum principal
amount of $2,000,000.00 (together with any amendmérts, modifications, extensions, renewals or
replacements thereof “Second Amended and Restated CORU 1701 Note™).

2. Second Amended and Restated CORU 500 Nete. 'All references in the Mortgage
and the Loan Documents to the CORU 500 Note shall be decmed to refer to the Second
Amended and Restated CORU 500 Note dated the date hereof, in the maximum principal amount
of $3,500,000.00 (together with any amendments, modifications, ' extensions, renewals or
replacements thercof “Second Amended and Restated CORU 500 Note™).

3. Full Force and Effect. The provisions of the Mortgage, as amended hereby, are in
full force and effect and the Mortgage as so amended is hereby ratified and confirmed and all
representations and warranties made therein remain true and correct as of the date her¢of.

4. Priority. Nothing herein contained shall in any manner affect the lien or priority of
the Mortgage, or the covenants, conditions and agreements therein contained or contained in the
Loan Documents, as amended.

5. Conflict. In the event of conflict between any of the provisions of the Mortgage
and this Modification, the provisions of this Modification shall control,

6. Representations. ~ Mortgagor hereby renews, remakes and reaffirms the
representations and warranties contained in the Mortgage and Loan Documents.

386659/1/3510.001




(0733808331 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Counterparts. This Modification may be exccuted in any number of counterparts,
all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto
may execute this Modification by signing one or more counterparts.

8. Binding. This Modification is binding upon, and inures to the benefit of, the
parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Modification has been duly executed as of the day and
year first above written.

CORU 21, LLC,
an lllinois limited liability company

By: /A/ - /4” >
Name: %4 s e //Aﬁ/x/?

lts:_ Alespse— ~

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this dgy, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county and state
aforesaid, that (' | i 3,Lno Wt , /4 Manager of CORU 21,
LLC, an Illinois limited liability conh})é\y, personally anpzared before me and personally known
to me the person who executed this Mortgage and ackno w'edged to me that the execution thereof
was his free and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act of the company for the

uses and purposes therein mentioned.

7 o
Given under my hand and official seal this __{ i) day of October, 2007.

|

(SEAL) R

Notary P 7 (§

My commission expires: j) l) {1 !Z,O i

S

il Seal
CGang M Lilasuek
Mhnots

21

Nutgry Punii e of e
: 0 )
My Cotrtnission Loxpires 03i27

386659/1/3510.001




(0733808331 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description
T AcetS
Common Address: A [5T and Teflerss,
PARCEL1:

LOTS 24 TO 31 IN O. M. DORMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART SOUTH OF THE NORTHERN 3 ACRES OF LOT 2IN
BLOCK 37 IN CANAL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND SO MUCH OF THE SOUTHEAST 1 J4ASLES -
WEST OF THE SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCGIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

PARCEL 2;

LOT 13 (BEXCEPT THE NORTH 16.0¢ FEET AND EXCEPY THE BAST 11.09 FEET THERECP), LOT 16

(EXCEPT THE EAST 11.00 PERT TARREOF), LOTS 1S TO 22, 25 TO 28, 31 TO 34, 37 TO.40, 43-TO- .
46, 49 TO 52, 55 TO 58 AND 51 TO.54 AND ALL OF THE NORTH/SOUTH 14-FOOT VACATED ALLEY,

LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING LOTL 20021, 26, 27, 32, 33, 38, 39, 44, 45, s0, 51, 56, 57,

62 AND 63 AND EAST OF AND ADJOINING LoT8 19, 22, 23, 28, 31, 34, 37, 40, 43, 46, 49, 52,

53, 58, 61 AND 64; ALSO,

LOT 53 (EXCEPT NORTH 20.00 PEET THEREQP ! 10T 60 AND LOT 65 BALL IN STINSON'S
SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 38 IN THE CANM. TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND
30 MUCH OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AS LIES WEST OF THF SQUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER oF
SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST O TH= THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 38 IN SAID CANAL TRUSTRES’ SUBDIVlSIONt LYING NORTH OF THE
WEST 218T STREET AND EAST OF RUBLE STREET;

THAT PART OF SAID LOT 3, LYING NORTH OF WEST 21ST STREET, WEST OF RUELL SYREET ARD EAST

OF THE NORTHE AND SOUTH ALLEY BETWEEN UNION STREXT AND RUBLE STREET (EXCERPT \THAT PART
THEREOF DEBCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LINE OF SAID ALLEY, A DISTANCE CF 90 FEET AND 9-5/8 INCHES TO THE NORTH LINE OF faTu
TRACT; THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 32 FEET AND 7/3
INCHES; THENCE SOUTH TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 32 FEST
AND 5/8 INCHES EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT AND THENCE WEST TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING) OF THE WEST 1/2 AND 50 MUCH OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AS LIES WEST OF THE
SOUTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

LOTS 43, 44 AND 45 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 38 IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES’
SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 2/3 AND 80 MUCH OF THE SOUTHERST 1/4 AS LIES WEST OF THE SCUTH
BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS.

PARCEL 5: e
LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11 AND 12 {EXCEPT THE WEST 8.00 FEET THEREOF TAKEN FOR ALLEY) IN
JOHN B. GEST’'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT FART NORTH OF 218T STREET OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 38 IN




(0733808331 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; ALSO, '

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, IN SUBDIVISICN OF LOTS 5 TO 8, INCLUSIVE IN JOHN B. GEST'S SUBDIVISION OF
THAT PART NORTE OF 21ST STREET LOT 4 IN BLOCK 38 CANAL TRUSTEER' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2
OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COUK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 6:

THAT PART OF LOT 4 TN BLOCK 38 IN THE CANAL TRUSTRES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 IN SECTICN
21, TOWNSHIP 39 NLRTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS :

COMMENCING ON A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 ON THE SOUTH LINE OF 21ST BTREET AND
RUNNING THENCE SOUTH OF TFE WEST LINE OF JEFFERSON STREET, A DISTANCE OF 140,00 FEBT; THENCE
WEST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF 21ST STREET, A DISTANCE OF 234 FEET AND 1-7/8 INCHES;
THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH Tik WEST LINB OF JEFFERSCON STREET, A DISTRNCE OF 140,00 FEET-TO -
THE SOUTH LINE OF 215T STREET; [HENCE EAST TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; (BXCEPT THEREFROM THAT
PART FALLING WITHIN THE FOLLOwING NRSCRIBED TRACT OF LAND:

THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 38 IN CANAL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 21,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF T4E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF ZATO\LOT 4 (BEING THE WEST LINE OF VACATED SOUTH
JEFFERSON STREET), A DISTANCE OF 295 .00 FEET NURTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 22ND STREET;
THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID WRST 22ND STREET, A DISTANCE OF 233,96 FEET;
THENCE NORTH, A DISTANCE OF 71.84 FEET TO A POIN 231,03 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF -SAID
VACATED SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET; THENCE EAST PARALLET WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID WEST 22ND
STREET, A DISTANCE OF 234.03 FEET TO A POINT ON THE wF4T LINE OF SAID VACATED SOUTH JEPFERSON
STREET; THENCE SOQUTH OF ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID VACATED SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET, A
DISTANCE OF 71.84 FEET TQ THE PCINT OF BEGINNING), IN COCWK JOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 7:

THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 38 IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES' SURDIVISIOR GF iM% WEST 1/2 OF SECTION
21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; wELCRIBED Ag POLLOWS:: -

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 (BEING THE WEST LINk OF TMCATED SOUTH
JEFFERSON STREET) 366.84 FEET NORTH OF WEST 22ND STREET; THENCE WEST PARALLEL YTTH THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID 22NMD STREET, A DISTANCE OF 234.03 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGIRNING; TAENCE
CONTINUING WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID WEST 22ND STREET A, DISTANCEF P°F 125.71
FEST TO A POINT OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4: THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE CR SXID LOoT
4, A DISTANCE OF 129,78 ¥EET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF VACATED WEST 218T STRERT; THENCE
EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID VACATED WEST 218T STREET, A DISTANCE OF 129.70 FEET' T0 A
POINT 234.16 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF SATD VACATED SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET; THENCE S0UTH,
A DISTANCE OF 129.43 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.- - ‘3w o

PARCEL &:

THAT PART OF SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET, LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 4 IN
SLOCK 38 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LINE OF
LOT 1 TO 4, BOTH INCLUSIVE, AKD THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT &, PRODUCED SOUTH A DISTANCE OF
60.00 FEST IN JOHN B. GEST'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART NORTH OF 21ST STRERT OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK
38 OF CANAL TRUSTEES’ SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED, LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LINE
oF LOTS 27, 32, 33, 38, 39, 44, 45, 50, 51, 56, 57, 62, 63, TN SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK




(0733808331 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.38 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED, LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE
OF LOTS 24 TO 31, BOTH INCLUSIVE AND THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 31 PRODUCED SOUTH, A DISTANCE
OF 22.52 FEET AND LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE NORTE LINE OF SAID LOT 24, PRODUCED WEST A
DISTANCE OF 66.00 FEET IN O. WEST DORMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 37 OF CANAL TRUSTEES'
SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED AND LYING NORTHERLY OF AND ADJOINING A LINE DRAWN FROM THE
SOUTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 37 TO ITS INTHERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF LOT & IN
BLOCK 38 AND A LINE 14.00 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT IN -CANAL
TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED;

ALL THAT PART OF WEST 21ST STREET OPENED BY CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE
CITY COUNCIL OCTOBER 27, 1873, ORDER OF POSSESSION MAY 21, 18B6, SUPERIOR COURT GENERAL NO.
84295, BEING ALL THAT PART OF AND WEST 215T STREET RUNNING THROUGH LOT 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK 38 OF
CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED, LYING EAST OF THE SOUTHERLY EXTENSION OF THE RAST
LINE OF SOUTH RUPLE STREET AS OPENED BY CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS, ORDINANCE PASSED BY: THE
CITY COUNCIL DECEMBFZ2 6, 1880, ORDER OF POSSESSION APRRTIL 26, 1886 SUPERIOR COURT GENERAIL, NO.
T1505;

]

ALL THAT PART OF SQUTH Cof¢DAINES STREET, LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LIKE OF LOT
59, 60 AND 65, LYING WEST OF AMD ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 58, 61 AND 64 AND LYING-
SCUTH COF AND ADJOINING THE CGUFT LINE OF THE NORTH 20 FEET OF SAID LOT 99, FRODUCED EAST A
DISTANCE OF 50,00 FEET IN SURTiVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 38 OF CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION
APOREMENTIONED; TOGETHER WITH ALL T/AT PART QF SATD SOUTH DES PLAINES STREET OPENED BY
CONDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS, ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL MARCH 9, 1885, ORDER OF
POSSESSION JULY 3, 1B88, SUPERIOR COUFT GUNERAL NO. 97099, BEING ALL THAT PART OF SAID SOUTH
DESPLAINES STREET LYING EAST OF AND ADOUTWING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 9 IN JOHN B, GEST'S
SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTICNED AND LYING WEST U AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF 10T 1 TO 4, BOTH
INCLUSIVE IN SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 5 TO B, INCLI'STVE IN JOHN B. GEST'S SUBDIVIBION. - S plent
AFOREMENTIONED; AND

ALL THAT PART OF WEST 20TH PLACE, LYING NORTH OF AN, ADJOINING THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 3 IN
BLOCK 37 ON CANAL TRUSTEES’' SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED, LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE
SOUTH LINE OF LOT 31 AND LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING THF EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 31, PRODUCED
SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 22.52 FEET IN O. M. DORMAN'E SUBDIVISINJ AFOREMENTIONED; ALSO ALL OF THE
NORTH/SOUTH §-FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY OPENED BY CONDEMNATION PROCESUINGS ORDINANCE PASSED BY THE
CITY COUNCIL MARCH 1, 1909 ORDER OF POSSESSION JANUARY 27, 1913 CIRCUIT COURT GENERAL NO.
23063; BEING THE WEST 8.00 FEET OF LOT 12 OF JOHN B. GEST'S SUBLIVIATON AFOREMENTIONED; ALL
THAT PART OF THE NORTH/SOUTH 16-FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY, LYING EAST OF AlDADJOINING THE EAST LINE-: -
OF LOTS 43, 44, AND 45 IN SUBDIVISION OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 38 OF CANAL TRUSTERS' SUBDIVISION
AFOREMENTIONED, LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 59, 6), AND 65 AND LYING -
SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 20.00 FEET OF SATD LOT "9 PRODUCED WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 16.00 FEET IN SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 38 OF CANAL TRUSTEES! SU3DIVISION
AFOREMENTIONED AND PARTS OF PUBLIC STREET HEREIN VACATED BEING FURTHER DESCRITAN 29 ALL THAT
PART OF SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET LYING BETWEEN THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST CULLERTON S{PAFT EXTENDED
WEST, AND A LINE DRAWN FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF SOUTH LUMBER £TRZET AND
THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET TO THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF SOUTK
JEFFERSON STREET AND THE NORTH LINE OF WEST CERMAK ROAD; ALL THAT PART OF WEST 21ST STREET
LYING BETWEEN SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET AND THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH RUBLE STREET EXTENDED .SQUTH; . -
ALL THAT PART OF SOUTH DESPLAINES STREET LYING BETWEEN WEST 21ST STREET AND A LINE 160.79
FEET, MORE OR LESS, NORTH OF AND PARALLEL THERETO, AND ALL THAT PART OF WEST 20TH PLACE
LYING BETREEN SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET AND THE WEST LINE OF THE FIRST NORTH~SOUTH PUBLIC ALLEY
EAST THEREOF EXTENDED SOUTH AND GAID PUBLIC ALLEY AND PARTS OF PUBLIC ALLEYS HEREIN VACATED
BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS ALL OF THE NORTHSOUTH 8-FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY TOGETHER WITH ALL THAT
PART OF THE NORTH/SQUTH 16-FOOT PUBLIC ALLEY LYING BETWEEN WEST 21ST STREET AND A LINE
160.79 FEET, MORE OR LESS NORTH OF AND PARALLEL THERETO, IN THE BLOCK BOUNDED BY WEST' 218T
STREET, SOUTH CANALPORT AVENUE, SOUTH DESPLAINES STREET AND SOUTH RUBLE STREET AND THE WEST
86.5 FEET MORE OR LEBS, OF THE EAST-WEST PUBLIC ALLEY RUNNING EAST FROM SOUTH DESPLAINES
STREET IN THS BLOCK BOUNDED BY WEST 21ST STREET, SOUTH CANALPORT AVENUE, SQUTH DESPLAINES ,
STREET AND SOUTH JEFFERSON STREET, ALL IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS. :




(0733808331 Page: 7 of 7.

L UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 9:

OF EASEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 29, 2000 AND RECORDED APRIL 28
RERECORDED JANUARY 31, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 050313218

Larenaar

ENT TO LOT 3 IN BLOCK 37 IN CM\TJ:\Ld'i'-ﬁUSTE-EE;&
SOUTHERST 1/4 AS LIES WEST OF THE SOUTH BRANCH

THE EAST 1/2 OF VACATED JEFFERSON STREET ADJAC
S8UBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 AND SO MUCE OF THE
OF THE CHICAGO RIVER IN SECTION 21, TOWNSKIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST oF THE THIRD PRINCIPAIL

MERIDIAN AND THE S0UTH 12.00 FEET OF VACATED 20TH PLACE ADJACENT TO LOT 3 AFORRSATD AND
EXTENDING TO THE WESTERN MOST BOUNDARY OF SAID EASEMENT

Cnfu'JLE OF PERMANEN EX NUMBER
SCafiy

17-21.321-030-0000
17.21-322-017-0000
17-21.322-018-0000
17-21-322-019-0000
17-21-322-020-0000
17-21-322-037-0000
17-21-322-039-0000
17-21-322-040-0000
17-21-322-041-0000
17-21-322-044-0000 |
17.21-323-003-0000 '
17-21-323-004-0000
17-21-323-005-0000
17:21-323-006-0000
17-21-323-007-0000
17-21-323-008-0000
17-21-323-009-0000
17:21-323-010-0000
17-21-323-011-0000
17-21-323-012-0000
17-21-323-013.0000
17-21-323-018-0000
17-21-323-029-0000
17-21-323-030-0000
17-21.323-038-0000
17-21-323-039-0000
17-21-325-001-0000
17-21-325-002-0000
17-21-325-003-0000
17-21-325-004-0000
17-21-325-005-0000
17-21-325-006-0000
17-21-325-007-0000
17-21-325.008-0000
17-21-330-007-0000

LEICi




